

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9503/2003

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA UDYOG LTD.  
( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr.P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.L.Nandwani, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.Narang, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Nandni, Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel states that the amount will be deposited in terms of the impugned order within four weeks. The amount to remain deposited till further orders. On this statement, issue notice. Returnable after six weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master