

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9503 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA UDYOG LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time

Date: 17/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Renew the FDR for a further period of one year from the date of its
maturity.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK