

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L A P P E A L NO(s). 9503 OF 2003

UNIT E D I N D I A I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M / S . S U R Y A U D Y O G L T D .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 05/05 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H . L . D A T T U

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.for
M / s . K . L . M e h t a & C o .

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIV I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

CIV I L A P P E A L NO.9503 OF 2003

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

..Appellant

versus

M / s Surya Udyog Ltd.

..Respondent

O R D E R

The Case was called out twice.

None appeared for the appellant to press this appeal.

Mr. A.K.Ganguly, Senior Advocate has appeared for the respondent. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate has also appeared for the applicant in the application for intervention.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
[MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U]

NE W DE L H I ;
M A Y 05, 2009.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]