

O R D E R

This is an application to modify the order of this Court dated 16th February, 2010 passed in the Civil Appeal.

Having heard learned appearing counsel for the parties, we modify the said order and direct that the amount of Rs.1,25,74,058/- (rupees one crore twenty five lakhs seventy four thousand fifty eight only) shall be paid along with accrued interest to the United Bank of India.

Rest of the order shall remain in tact.

The Interlocutory Application is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 01, 2010

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]