

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9503 OF 2003

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA UDYOG LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
 (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar
 M/s. Mitter & Mitter & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
 M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the parties states that in accordance with the Order dated 16th February, 2010, the sum as directed has already been received by the United Bank of India. In view of the above, no further orders are required to be passed.

Court Master (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
 Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)