

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9503 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURYA UDYOG LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

If there is no application to withdraw the amount
which is lying in credit, same shall be invested in short
term deposit so as to fetch maximum interest.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR